PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chung-Hsiung WANG	09/05/2008
Hideo IKUTA	09/05/2008
Wu-Liang CHU	09/05/2008
Yen-Ting LIN	09/05/2008
Chih-Sheng KUO	09/05/2008
Wen-Hsiung LIAO	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CYNTEC CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	No. 2, R&D 2ND RD., Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12482948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7036217140 Email: fec@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Muncy, Geissler, Olds, & Lowe PLLC

Address Line 1: PO Box 1364

Address Line 4: Fairfax, VIRGINIA 22038

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3722/0598PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joe McKinney Muncy	

PATENT REEL: 022815 FRAME: 0174 **||OP \$40.00 12482948||**

500884039

Total Attachments: 2

source=2009-06-11-Assignment#page1.tif source=2009-06-11-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022815 FRAME: 0175

MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PLLC

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS, OR UNITED STATES PLUS ALL FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged,

I/We,

- (a) WANG CHUNG-HSIUNG
- (b) IKUTA HIDEO
- (c) CHU WU-LIANG
- (d) LIN YEN-TING
- (e) KUO CHIH SHENG
- (f) LIAO WEN-HSIUNG

residing at

- (a) NO. 11, LANE 50, TUNG CHU CHIN SHAN 2 3 RD., HSIN CHU CITY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (b) NO. 2, HSIN CHU KE,KO HSUEH KUNG YEH YUAN CHU YEN FA IRH RD., TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (c) NO. 69-10, TA CHIU YUAN , LUNG FENG LI, CHU NAN TOWN, MIAO LI COUNTY , TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (d) NO. 259, TA CHUNG NAN RD., NAN CHU HSI CHUAN LI, TAI CHUNG CITY , TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (e) NO. 8, 6 LIN KUO HSING RD., HE HSING LI, TOU FENG TOWN, MIAO LI COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
- (f) NO. 5, ALLEY 1, LANE 101, HSIEN CHENH 2 1 RD., CHU PEI CITY, HSIN CHU COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

assign and transfer to: CYNTEC CO., LTD.

a corporation organized under the law of Taiwan and having a place of business at: No. 2, R&D 2ND RD., Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-chu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: RESISTIVE COMPONENT AND METHOD OF

MANUFACTURING THE SAME

including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States application, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in United States; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Joint Inventor (a)	WANG CHUNG-HSIUNG		
Inventor's Signature	Chung-Hoing Wong	Date	SEP 05 2008
Residence	HSIN CHU CITY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.

Joint Inventor (b)	IKUTA HIDEO		
Inventor's Signature	Acuto Helse	Date	SEP 05 2008
Residence	HSIN CHU CITY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	JAPAN

PATENT REEL: 022815 FRAME: 0176

Joint Inventor (c)	CHU WU-LIANG		
Inventor's Signature	CHU WIN Gang	Date	SEP 05 2008
Residence	MIAO LI COUNTY ,TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.
Joint Inventor (d)	LIN YEN-TING		
Inventor's Signature	Lin Yen Jin	Date	SEP 05 2008
Residence	TAI CHUNG CITY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.
<u> </u>			
Joint Inventor (e)	KUO CHIH SHENG		
Inventor's Signature	Kuo Chita Ghess	Date	SEP 05 2008
Residence	MIAO LI COUNTY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.
Joint Inventor (f)	LIAO WEN-HSIUNG		
Inventor's Signature	Lian wen-hains	Date	SEP 05 2008
Residence	HSIN CHU COUNTY, TAIWAN	Citizenship	R.O.C.

RECORDED: 06/11/2009

08P078-US

PATENT REEL: 022815 FRAME: 0177